

**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214952

**Letting Date:** December 13, 2023

**District(s):** 24

**Contract Description:** TAB 23-29-INSTALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS IN SYRACUSE, BUFFALO DIV

| Line No / Item ID    |   | Engineer's Estimate |            | (1) ACCENT STRIPE INC  |            |             |            |
|----------------------|---|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| Item Description     |   |                     |            |                        |            |             |            |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units  | Unit Price          | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount | Unit Price  | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 01   | SECTION 1   | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b> |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            | <b>LCC:</b> |            |
| 0002                 | 619.0101 (1)  | 33,358.61000        | 33,358.61  | 35,000.00000           | 35,000.00  |             |            |
|                      | BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL (DAILY OPERATIONS) LS                       |                     |            |                        |            |             |            |
| 0004                 | 619.24 (1)  | 10,000.00000        | 10,000.00  | 10,000.00000           | 10,000.00  |             |            |
|                      | NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS LS   |                     |            |                        |            |             |            |
| 0006                 | 635.01030625 1,000.000  | 2.00000             | 2,000.00   | 2.00000                | 2,000.00   |             |            |
|                      | CLEANING AND PREPARATION OF PAVEMENT SURFACES - 6" WIDTH LINES LF           |                     |            |                        |            |             |            |
| 0008                 | 635.0203 42.000   | 20.00000            | 840.00     | 50.00000               | 2,100.00   |             |            |
|                      | CLEANING AND PREPARATION OF PAVEMENT SURFACES - LETTERS EACH                |                     |            |                        |            |             |            |
| 0010                 | 635.0303 25 50.000  | 25.00000            | 1,250.00   | 50.00000               | 2,500.00   |             |            |
|                      | CLEANING AND PREPARATION OF PAVEMENT SURFACES - SYMBOLS EACH                |                     |            |                        |            |             |            |
| 0012                 | 635.0402 25 1,000.000   | 1.00000             | 1,000.00   | 1.00000                | 1,000.00   |             |            |
|                      | MISCELLANEOUS ABRADING OF EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES LF                         |                     |            |                        |            |             |            |
| 0014                 | 640.25000010 160.000  | 2.00000             | 320.00     | 10.00000               | 1,600.00   |             |            |
|                      | BLUE REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT FOR HANDICAPPED PARKING SPACES LF |                     |            |                        |            |             |            |

**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214952

**Letting Date:** December 13, 2023

**District(s):** 24

**Contract Description:** TAB 23-29-INSTALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS IN SYRACUSE, BUFFALO DIV

| Line No / Item ID    |  | Engineer's Estimate |            | (1) ACCENT STRIPE INC  |            |             |            |
|----------------------|--|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| Item Description     |  |                     |            |                        |            |             |            |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units   | Unit Price          | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount | Unit Price  | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 01   | <b>SECTION 1</b>   | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b> |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            | <b>LCC:</b> |            |
| 0016                 | 685.0106 25 172,568.000  | 0.59000             | 101,815.12 | 0.65000                | 112,169.20 |             |            |
|                      | WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH X 15 MILS LF                         |                     |            |                        |            |             |            |
| 0018                 | 685.0206 25 82,658.000   | 0.59000             | 48,768.22  | 0.65000                | 53,727.70  |             |            |
|                      | YELLOW EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES, 6 INCH X 15 MIL LF                        |                     |            |                        |            |             |            |
| 0020                 | 685.1306 25 42.000   | 150.00000           | 6,300.00   | 75.00000               | 3,150.00   |             |            |
|                      | WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT LETTERS EACH  |                     |            |                        |            |             |            |
| 0022                 | 685.1406 25 50.000   | 200.00000           | 10,000.00  | 200.00000              | 10,000.00  |             |            |
|                      | WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT SYMBOLS EACH  |                     |            |                        |            |             |            |
| 0024                 | 685.15 25 60,000.000   | 1.50000             | 90,000.00  | 1.50000                | 90,000.00  |             |            |
|                      | BLACK EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS LF   |                     |            |                        |            |             |            |
| 0026                 | 685.1707 25 1,041,850.000  | 0.78000             | 812,643.00 | 0.77000                | 802,224.50 |             |            |
|                      | WHITE HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil LF |                     |            |                        |            |             |            |

**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214952

**Letting Date:** December 13, 2023

**District(s):** 24

**Contract Description:** TAB 23-29-INSTALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS IN SYRACUSE, BUFFALO DIV

| Line No / Item ID              |   | Engineer's Estimate |                       | (1) ACCENT STRIPE INC  |                       |             |            |
|--------------------------------|---|---------------------|-----------------------|------------------------|-----------------------|-------------|------------|
| Item Description               |   |                     |                       |                        |                       |             |            |
| Alt Set / Alt Member           | Quantity and Units  | Unit Price          | Ext Amount            | Unit Price             | Ext Amount            | Unit Price  | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 01             | <b>SECTION 1</b>  | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b> |                       | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |                       | <b>LCC:</b> |            |
| 0028                           | 685.1708 25 830,500.000   | 0.78000             | 647,790.00            | 0.77000                | 639,485.00            |             |            |
|                                | YELLOW HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil LF |                     |                       |                        |                       |             |            |
| 0030                           | 697.0203 25 89,000.000  | 1.00000             | 89,000.00             | 1.00000                | 89,000.00             |             |            |
|                                | FIELD CHANGE ORDER (THRUWAY) DC   |                     |                       |                        |                       |             |            |
| 0032                           | 699.04 25 (1)   | 74,209.05000        | 74,209.05             | 74,158.25000           | 74,158.25             |             |            |
|                                | MOBILIZATION LS   |                     |                       |                        |                       |             |            |
| <b>Section Totals:</b>         |   |                     | \$1,929,294.00        |                        | \$1,928,114.65        |             |            |
| <b>Life Cycle Costs:</b>       |   |                     |                       |                        |                       |             |            |
| <b>Section Total with LCC:</b> |   |                     | \$1,929,294.00        |                        | \$1,928,114.65        |             |            |
| <b>Contract Item Totals</b>    |   |                     | <b>\$1,929,294.00</b> |                        | <b>\$1,928,114.65</b> |             |            |
| <b>Contract Time Totals</b>    |   |                     | <b>\$0.00</b>         |                        |                       |             |            |
| <b>Contract Grand Totals</b>   |   |                     | <b>\$1,929,294.00</b> |                        | <b>\$1,928,114.65</b> |             |            |

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum